3-24-03

Form PTO-1594

RECORDATION FORM

03-27-2003



COMMERCE

demark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ 102401585	
¥	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Reliant Pharmaceuticals, LLC Internal	
Individual(s)	POD3 MAR
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 11, 2003 Merger Limited Partnership Other Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company - Delaware For a signee is not domiciled in the United States, a domard crepresentative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	PH 2: 55
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1413953; 15 1687539; 1480436	
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew W. Walch 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	4
Internal Address: Latham & Watkins 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 5800 Sears Tower 8. Deposit account number: 50-1125	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Matthew W. Walch Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature March 13, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

03/26/2003\GTON11 00000106 1413953

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 BP 75.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation, a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Sandoz Pharmaceuticals Corporation, having a principal place of business at One Health Plaza, East Hanover, New Jersey ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of certain trademarks, set forth below, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

U.S. Trademarks

Registration No.	Reg. Date	<u>Mark</u>
1413953	10/21/86	DYNACIRC
1504573	9/20/88	DynaCirc
1687539	5/19/92	DYNACIRC CR
1480436	3/15/88	DYNACIRC DEVICE

WHEREAS, Reliant Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices at 110 Allen Road, Liberty Corner, New Jersey 07938 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks and Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) United States Dollars and other good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Option and Asset Transfer Agreement among Assignor, Assignee and Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation dated as of July 10, 2000, as amended, the receipt and the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States of America in, to and under said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, registrations and applications thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; including without limitation all rights of action together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of said Trademarks, whether past or future, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns permitted under this Agreement.

Assignor will, upon reasonable request, execute and deliver all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do all other and further lawful acts, reasonably requested by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

30594710.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0071

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of Assignor as of the //* day of March ×, 2003.

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

Name: Senior Vice President & Graid De

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:

: 88

COUNTY OF ESSEX

Attorney at Law

State of New James York

30594710.DOC

RECORDED: 03/24/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0072